
GRANT COUNTY COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS 

ADVISORY BOARD/LOCAL ADVISORY COUNCIL 
 

 

Judge Jason McVicker (Vice Chair) Judge Mark Spitzer (Chair)  Judge Bridget N. Foust 

Superior Court III   Grant Circuit Court   Superior Court II 

3rd Floor, Courthouse   2nd Floor, Courthouse   2nd Floor, Courthouse 

Marion, IN  46952   Marion, IN  46952   Marion, IN  46952 

668-8123    664-5527    662-1719 

(term of office)   (term of office)   (term of office) 

jmcvicker@grantcounty.in.gov          mspitzer@grantcounty.in.gov            bfoust@grantcounty.in.gov  

 

 

Judge Jeff Todd    Judge Brian McLane   Natasha Garinger 

Superior Court I   Court Magistrate   Grant County Sheriff’s Off. 

2nd Floor, Courthouse   2nd Floor, Courthouse   501 South Adams Street 

Marion, IN  46952   Marion, IN  46952   Marion, IN  46953 

664-9532    668-4425    662-9864 ext. 4210 

(term of office)   (term of office)              (exp. 3-24, Vic. Advocate) 

jtodd@grantcounty.in.gov                   bmclane@grantcounty.in.gov  ngaringer@grantcounty.in.gov 

Comm. Apt. 

 

Sheriff Del Garcia   (Chief David Gilbert-Mayors apt) Scott Hunt 

Grant Co. Security Complex  Marion Municipal Bldg.  Grant Co. Prosecutor 

214 E. 4th St.    301 S. Branson St.   1st Floor, Courthouse 

Marion, IN  46952   Marion, IN  46952   Marion, IN  46952 

662-9836    662-9931    664-0739 

(term of office)   (term of office)   (term of office) 

dgarcia@grantcounty.in.gov               dgilbert@cityofmarion.in.gov             shunt@grantcounty.in.gov 

                                                           

 

Melissa Stephenson   Chuck Poling    David Glickfield 

Dir. Of Court Services  Grant County Council   Glickfield Law Offices 

501 S. Adams St.   4615 South Bell Drive  401 S. Adams St. 

Marion, IN  46953   Marion, IN 46953   Marion, IN  46953 

662-9861    W: 765-661-9340   662-3390   C: 506-3221 

(exp. 4-24, Probation)              (exp. 6-27, Council Apt.)  (exp. 11-24, Lay-Person) 

mstephenson@grantcounty.in.gov     chucksewerandrain123@yahoo.com dglickfield@glickfield.com 

Comm. Apt.     Comm. Apt.    Comm. Apt. 
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          Advisory Board 

 

Lisa Dominisse   Tim Eckerle    Vacant  

Grant Blackford Mental Health 900 Robert Ave   Marion City Court 

505 N. Wabash Ave.   Marion, IN  46952   301 S. Branson St 

Marion, IN  46952   (765) 618-1224   Marion, IN  46952 

668-6725 ex 1327        662-9931 (664-7307 ext.112) 

(exp. 2-26, Mental Health)                 (exp. 11-24, Lay-Person)     (term of office) 

Lisa.Dominisse@cornerstone.org timeckerle@gmail.com                       mhotz@shshlaw.com 

Comm. Apt.    Comm. Apt. 

  

Alex Huskey    Johnny Clayton   Judge Steven Barker 

261 S Commerce Dr.   3412 S. Landess St.   Gas City Court 

Marion, IN  46953   Marion, IN  46953   211 E. Main St. 

651-3100, ext. 3307   674-7349    Gas City, IN  46933 

(exp. 01-27, Education)  (exp. 11-24, Ex-Offender)  660-2595 

ahuskey@ivytech.edu   Comm. Apt.    (term of office) 

Comm. Apt.         gccourt.judge@gmail.com 

 

DCS Director-Andrea Wilson  Bruce Elliott, Public Defender Joselyn Whitticker 

Director of Dept. Child Services 2nd Floor, Courthouse  2503 S Valley Ave 

840 N. Miller Ave.   Marion, IN  46952   Marion, IN 46953 

Marion, IN  46953   (765) 651-2451   Mobile:   (260) 348-3752 

(765) 668-4500   (exp. 01-27, Public Defender)  Home:     (765) 662-2680 

Andrea.Wilson@dcs.IN.gov  belliott@grantcounty.in.gov  jwhitticker@sbcglobal.net 

(DCS-term of office)     Comm. Apt.    (exp. 02-26, Lay-Person-Minority) 
          Comm. Apt. 
 

 

Mark Bardsley, Comm President Kelly Hochstetler 

401 South Adams Street  441 North Wabash Avenue 

Marion, IN 46953   Marion, Indiana 46952 

Mobile:   (765) 677-1580  Office: 765-660-7204 

Office: (765) 668-4776  Fax: 765-662-4004 

mbardsley@grantcounty.in.gov Kelley.Hochstetler@marionhealth.com 

(term of Office)   (Ex-Officio) 
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